OMB 0584-0479

Appendix A2

Burden Chart SNAP: Waivers Under Section 6(o) of the Food and Nutrition Act
Estimated Previous | Differences .
OMB # A - # s gl Hours Per il Submission Due to Diffarangss Estimated Cost to
Requirement and Citation annually per| Annual Burden Hours Due to Hourly Wage Rate
0584-0479 Responden Response Total Program - Respondents
respondent | Responses Adjustment
ts Hours Changes
Affected Public: State Agencies
7 CFR 2(f)(1)&(2) -
Additional one-time
verification of hours worked
and exemptions for ABAWDs 36 11,083 399,000 0.08 33,250 0 33,250 0 $32.01 $1,064,332.50
newly subject to the work
requirement
7 CFR 273.13(a) - One-time
Issuance of Notice of Adverse
Start-Up | Action to ABAWDs who do 36 19,111 688,000 0.07 45,867 0 45,867 0 $32.01 $1,468,192.00
not meet the work requirement
7 CFR 273.24(f) - One-time
Submission of waiver request 36 1 36 148.5 5,346 0 5,346 0 $32.01/$45.45 $229,897.97
based on labor market data
7 CFR 273.24 (f) - One-time
Submission of waiver request
based on Labor Surplus Area 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $32.01/$45.45 $0.00
designation
7 CFR 273.24(f) - Submission
of waiver request based on 36 1 36 28.5 1,026 1190 -164 0 $32.01/$45.45 $33,570.82
labor market data
Ongoing
7 CFR 273.24 (f) - Submission
of waiver request based on
Labor Surplus Area 0 0 0 0 0 8 -8 0 $32.01/$45.45 $0.00
designation
Reporting Totals 36 30196.4444| 1,087,072 0.08 85,489 1198 84,291 0 - $2,795,993.30
Affected Public: Households
7 CFR 2(f)(1)&(2) - One Time
- respond to verification of 399,000 1 399,000 0.1 39,900 0 39,900 0 $7.25 $289,275.00
hours worked
Start-Up
7 CFR 273.13(a) - One-time
Review of Notice of Adverse | 688,000 1 688,000 0.07 45867 0 45,867 0 $7.25 $332,533.33
Action
Reporting Totals 1,087,000 1 1,087,000 0.08 85,767 0 85,767 0 - $621,808.33
Total Reporting Burden 1,087,036 2,174,072 0.08 171,255 1198 170,057 0 - $3,417,801.63




	ABAWD FInal Rule

